



Swapnil

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 8493 OF 2019**

M/s. Avenue Shelters Pvt. Ltd. ... Petitioner
Vs.
M/s. Constructive Concrete
Constructions. ... Respondent

Mr. Shantanu Patil (Thr. V.C.) for the petitioner.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 5th MAY 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the suit stands disposed of, rendering this writ petition infructuous.
2. The writ petition is disposed of as infructuous.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]